PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA									
		Name	Execution Date							
Charles J. Smith			01/04/2011							
Timothy M. Adams			01/13/2011							
Patrick G. Engstrom			01/12/2011							
Michael J. Cushman			01/28/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA									
Name:	Knowledge F	actor, Inc.								
Street Address:	4775 Walnut	Street								
Internal Address:	Suite 210									
City:	Boulder									
State/Country:	COLORADO									
······································										
Postal Code:	80301 RS Total: 1									
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1	Number								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	Number 12908303								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (720)53 be sent via US 720536 rene@n :: Neugeb 1227 Sp Suite 20	12908303 6-4910 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4900 eugeborenlaw.com oren O'Dowd PC oruce Street								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (720)53 be sent via US 720536 rene@n :: Neugeb 1227 Sp Suite 20 Boulder	12908303 6-4910 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4900 eugeborenlaw.com oren O'Dowd PC oruce Street 0								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (720)53 be sent via US 720536- rene@m : Neugeb 1227 Sp Suite 20 Boulder T NUMBER:	12908303 6-4910 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4900 eugeborenlaw.com oren O'Dowd PC oruce Street 0 , COLORADO 80302								

PAIENI REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0857

Total Attachments: 4

source=3450.102.00US_Assignment_Signed_03282011#page1.tif source=3450.102.00US_Assignment_Signed_03282011#page2.tif source=3450.102.00US_Assignment_Signed_03282011#page3.tif source=3450.102.00US_Assignment_Signed_03282011#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Knowledge Factor, Inc.

a corponation organized under the laws of the state of as Assigned, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, fills and interest, for all constricts in and to certain inventions relating to

Method and System for Knowledge Assessment And Learning

described in an application for Leners Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docker No. <u>1450,102 (RU2)</u>, at Mangahoren O'Dowd PC, 1227 Sprace Street, Suite 260, Hoolder, CO 80302 and filed on <u>10/20/2016</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>12/208,203</u>, and the investition(s) and improvement(s) set forth increin, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and timewaits of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignme hat at its expanse, sign all papers, take all rightful onths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignme, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or numinees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as aniended, or by any convention which may benefit of the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral ambienzation from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignae or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herain conveyed are free and clear of any encombinance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herain expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have become signed our name, on the day and year set forth below.

inventor's Signatury

<u>Charles 1. Smith</u> Inventor's Printed Name

				Ş																				

On this ______ day of ______ herein me personally came the above named <u>Charles J. Smith</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

and the second statement of th		
HAC	>	1/13/2010
Inventor's Signature		DATE L
	(
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF ARAPANC	×) 35	
On this 16 +11 day of	ULLACL - H I satisfistory evidence u ar own the will for the u	before me personally came the above named Timnihy. M. Adams who is personally known by be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that a and purposes therein set forth.
	Mark 8 Tagle	NA CHAR
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Patrick G. Engstrom Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) \$\$)	
On this day of	······································	, before me personally came the above named Patrick G. Engstmm who is personally known by

On this ______ day of _______ day of _______, before me personally came the above named Patrick G. Engstmm who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: _____

Inventor's Signature

DATE

Michael I. Cushman Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF	>	1 55
COUNTY OF) 33

On this ______ day of _______ before me personally came the above named Michael J. Cushman who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0860

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Timothy M. Adams Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) On this day of by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to l that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use	, before me personally came the above named <u>Timothy M. Adams</u> who is personally known be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Patral & Goto inventor's Signature	01/12/2011 DATE
Patrick G. Engstrom Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 12 th day of <u>Tabuary</u> 2011, me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be th he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and	before me personally came the above named <u>Patrick G. Engstrom</u> who is personall Charles of CHALL as same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who aconswiedged to me that purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 2-18-13 My Commission Expires 2-18-13
	1707 N. Main St. Longmont, CO 80501
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Michael J. Cushman Inventor's Printed Name	

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came the above named <u>Michael J. Cushman</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

)) SS)

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ጽቋቋጃ እንፋ እ Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0861

Invenior's Signature		DAT
Timothy M. Adams Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
		1

On this day of

before me personally came the above named Timothy M. Adams who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

£

		NOTARY My Comm	PUBLIC ission Expires.	
nventor's Signature		DATE	·····	
Patrick G. Engstrom aventor's Printed Name				
TATE OF)			
OUNTY OF) \$\$ }			
In this day of		, before me personally came the above e the same individual who executed the and number therein out for the		

SS

Inventor's Signature

Michael J. Cushman Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CONTRACTO COUNTY OF JOPFERSON

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

DATE

On this 20 day of C 6011 before me personally came the above named Michael J. Cushman who is personally known by ilaru me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



My Commission Expires 02/20/2011

My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 4 XBARXXATXX

PATENT REEL: 026047 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 03/30/2011